Wiring Diagrams available at www.workaci.com/instructions.htm
ACI temperature transmitters are a cost effective solution for all of your
temperature measurement needs. The transmitters are accurate, durable,
and reliable. Numerous mounting configurations are offered.
ACI produces two temperature transmitters, the A/TT100 for use with a
100 Ohm Platinum RTD and the A/TT1K for use with a 1K Ohm
Platinum RTD. The transmitters produce a linear 4-20 mA output
carried on a two-wire system. Optional output voltage ranges of (+1-5 or

   degrees F)  Additional enclosures include NEMA 3R (BB) or NEMA
   4X (4X) for immersion and NEMA 4X (4X) for Strap On.
Ordering Information
  Sensor Type Span        Configuration  Output
A/      [     ]  [     ]                   [     ] [     ]
TT100 (100 Ohm RTD)
TT1K (1000 Ohm RTD)
TTM100 (100 Ohm RTD)
TTM1K (1000 Ohm RTD)
 (1) 40 to 90o     (1) 1 to 5 VDC
 (2) 30 to 100o  (2) 2 to 10 VDC
(3) 20 to 120o     (4) 4 to 20 mA
(4) 40 to 140o
(5) 40 to 240o
    (6) -30 to 130o
    (7) 0 to 150o
              (8) Specify
R - Room
RS - Room w/Setpoint
O - Outdoor Air
W-6’ - Raw Sensor w/6' Leads
SP - Stainless Plate
RSO - Room w/Setpoint & Override
RO - Room w/Override
S - Strap - On3
D - Duct 4”, 8”, 12”, 18”
I - Immersion3 2.5”, 4”, 6”
A - Averaging  12', 24'
RA - Rigid Averaging 18”, 24”, 36”
LCD Display
[     ]
(   ) No Display
       (Standard)
(DF) LCD Display
           (Degrees F)
(DC) LCD Display
           (Degrees C)
2305 Pleasant View Rd.     Middleton Industrial Park     Middleton, WI 53562
PH: (608) 831-2585     FAX: (608) 831-7407
Matched Calibration
with 3 point NIST